Percentage of Bribery and Corruption in
Government Departments, India 2018

- Compiled
losnewdelhi@gmail.com
Institute of Objective Studies

162, Jogabal Main Road
Jamia Nagar, New Delhi — 110025




Table: Percentage of Bribery and Corruption in Government Departments, India 2018

S.No. Item | Percentage Votes

1 If you paid a bribe, which authority did you the most of it to in the last one year? 8480
Police 19
Property Registration and Land issues 26
Municipal Corporation 13
Electricity Board 3
Transport Office 13
Tax Department 8
Water Department 5
Others 13

2 When did you pay a bribe in last 12 months, what was the reasoning behind it? 8699
It was the only way to get work done 38
It would have taken a long time/significant effort without bribe 26
It was in hurry and needed to get ahead of the queue 1
Not applicable (did not have to pay a bribe) 37

3 In Government offices where you paid a bribe in last 12 months, how was the working of the office? 8203
Computerised and functional CCTVs in place 16
Computerised and but no/defunct CCTVs in place 28
All paper office 19
Did not have the need to pay a bribe 37

4 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand of bribes by tax officials? 9205
Bribery is continuing like before 38
Bribery has reduced 17
Bribery has increased 6
Did not have the need to bribe in last 12 months 33
Not applicable (I did not pay taxes in last 12 months) 6

5 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand for property reqgistration and land issues? 8326
Bribery is continuing like before 49
Bribery has reduced 12
Bribery has increased 8
Did not have the need to bribe in last 12 months 9
Not applicable (I did not transact any property in last 12 months) 22

6 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand of bribes for work related to the municipality or local bodies? 8637
Bribery is continuing like before 44
Bribery has reduced 10
Bribery has increased 13
Did not have the need to bribe in last 12 months 13
Not applicable (I did not conduct any transaction with municipality in last 12 months) 20




S.No. Item Percentage Votes

7 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand of bribes for work related to the RTO? 8716
Bribery is continuing like before 37
Bribery has reduced 19
Bribery has increased 9
Did not have the need to bribe in last 12 months 14
Not applicable (I did not conduct any transaction with RTO in last 12 months) 21

8 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand of bribes by police? 8716
Bribery is continuing like before 42
Bribery has reduced 11
Bribery has increased 11
Did not have the need to bribe in last 12 months 20
Not applicable (I did not have anything to do with the local or traffic police) 16

9 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand of bribes by officials in local water department? 8413
Bribery is continuing like before 33
Bribery has reduced 9
Bribery has increased 9
Did not have the need to bribe in last 12 months 18
Not applicable (I did not have anything to do with the local water department) 31

10 Basis of your experience in last 12 months, how have things changed in regards to demand of bribes by officials in the electricity board or department? 8483
Bribery is continuing like before 30
Bribery has reduced 12
Bribery has increased 7
Did not have a need to bribe in last 12 months 26
Not applicable (I did not have anything to do with the electricity board/department) 25

Above Table shows that percentage of people who told that “Bribery is continuing like before” in different Government departments is from 30% to 49%.
It is to be dealt and taken care of because the poor people suffer as they cannot afford to give bribes.
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 because of rounding

Source: 1. India Corruption Survey, 2019 - Transparency International India; 2. LocalCircles




